FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce Blazing a Trail with the 8th Annual PuroClean Classic Golf Tournament

TAMARAC, FL, Friday December 8th 2023 — Get ready to embark on an unforgettable journey as the Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce proudly presents the 8th Annual PuroClean Classic Golf Tournament. This isn't just a golf event; it's a blazing trail of community impact and support against the backdrop of the Woodmont Country Club in Tamarac, coming up before the holidays on Friday, December 8th, with tee-off starting at 12:30 PM. Join us for a day of golf with a powerful purpose. Proceeds from this spectacular event directly fuels the dreams and aspirations of local students in Tamarac and North Lauderdale, providing scholarships, grants, and invaluable support for our community's schools.

We are proud to acknowledge PuroClean, a leading restoration and remediation franchise, as our esteemed Title Sponsor, alongside an impressive lineup of sponsors, including Dignity Memorial Star of David, Richline Group, CountyLine Chiropractic, Florida Power & Light, Republic Services, Five Star Senior Living, PSI Roofing, PriorityOne Credit Union, Flying Monkeys, PSI Roofing and NYCB AmTrust Bank.

Peter Mason, Executive Director of the Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce, expressed his heartfelt appreciation for PuroClean's continued support, stating, "As a community, we understand the profound impact education has on our children's lives and our local community's future. This event not only empowers our youth with the resources they need to succeed but also strengthens the bonds within our community, fostering a brighter tomorrow for all. We are immensely grateful to our title sponsor, PuroClean, for once again championing this extraordinary event, our dedicated volunteers, sponsors, and all those who contribute to making this event a resounding success for our local business community. Thank you for helping make this event the premier golf tournament in Broward County."

Steve White, President and COO of PuroClean, echoed Mason's sentiments, saying, "Our commitment to this event goes beyond sponsorship; it's about investing in the heart of our community—our children's education. Supporting the 8th Annual PuroClean Classic Golf Tournament isn't just about a round of golf; it's about driving real change. It's about giving young minds the tools they need to reach for the stars, and it's about coming together as a community to make dreams come true. We're proud to stand alongside the Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce in this noble endeavor, and we believe that together, we can ignite a brighter, more promising future for all."

About the Event

The 2022 PuroClean Classic witnessed an impressive turnout with 144 players, 26 sponsors and vendors, and an almost unending array of raffle donations and silent auction items. At the end

of the evening, BankUnited's team emerged triumphant as the event champions, hoisting the coveted trophy after a day of fun and fierce competition.

The participation of Broward County Commissioner Michael Udine, Tamarac Mayor Michelle Gomez, and North Lauderdale Commissioner Luke Lewis added a welcoming touch of distinction to the tournament. In a remarkable show of community support, this event notably exceeded its fundraising goal, amassing over \$19,000, which will be directed towards supporting the Chamber's 501(c)3 charitable foundation, dedicated to fostering educational programming and initiatives in Tamarac and North Lauderdale.

About the Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce

The Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce is steadfast in its commitment to serving the businesses of Tamarac, North Lauderdale, and the surrounding areas. We empower business owners to enhance their businesses and become better business leaders. For more information about the Chamber and its initiatives, please contact us at (954) 722-1520 or visit www.tnlcoc.org.

About PuroClean

PuroClean is a leading, world-class service brand for property water damage remediation, fire and smoke damage mitigation, mold removal, and biohazard clean-up services, working with both residential and commercial customers across the US, Canada, and Puerto Rico. Founded in 2001, PuroClean is a diverse, fast-growing network of over 450 North American franchise locations, each independently owned and operated. For more information on PuroClean, please call 800-775-7876 or visit www.puroclean.com.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Peter Mason Executive Director Tamarac North Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce